

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO.38997 OF 2022
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.717 OF 2013

Carmin Ditos Coelho alias Mrs. Carmin Ditos
Fernandes e Coelho alias Ms. Carmin Ditos
Fernandes e Coelho alias Mrs. Carmin Coelho .. Deceased

Margaret Simon Coelho nee Margaret Fernandes .. Petitioner

Versus

Gracin Lawrence Pereira

Respondent

-
• Ms. Neelam Jadhav, Advocate for Petitioner.
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 03, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Jadhav, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
2. Petition seeks revocation of Grant issued by this Court.
Substantial grounds are stated in the Application, *inter alia*, alleging forgery and fabrication.
3. In that view of the matter, notice will have to be issued to Respondents.
4. Hence issue notice to Respondent.
5. Humdast permitted. In addition to Court's notice, Petitioner is directed to serve the Respondent a copy of this order and copy of Petition and inform about the next date of hearing by any permissible

mode of service and file appropriate affidavit of service with tangible proof thereof.

6. Respondent is directed to file Affidavit-in-Reply to the case of Petitioner, if so desired on or before the next adjourned date.

7. Stand over to **14th November, 2025.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.10.07
13:58:17 +0530