

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO.38997 OF 2022
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.717 OF 2013

Carmin Ditos Coelho alias Mrs. Carmin Ditos
Fernandes e Coelho alias Ms. Carmin Ditos
Fernandes e Coelho alias Mrs. Carmin Coelho .. Deceased

Margaret Simon Coelho nee Margaret Fernandes .. Petitioner

Versus

Gracin Lawrence Pereira

Respondent

-
- Mr. Dinesh Arjun Wani, Advocate i/by Ms. Neelam Jadhav for
Petitioner.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 14, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Wani, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 2.** Mr. Wani seeks four weeks time to comply with the
directions contained in the order dated 0310.2025.
- 3.** His request is granted in view of exigency expressed by him
on behalf of Petitioner.
- 4.** Stand over to 19th December, 2025.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2025.11.15
15:22:45 +0530